SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Stakes bessuces (ocy vs. feo se. Ga (156
NO. }20-07 ED NO. [£7%-¢77 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE J-77.68 5930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ [ H0.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 2000

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ | J00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJQURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM SZ;.UU

COPIES § & a0

NOTARY TOTAL *********a:*g***i;ﬁ*ﬁ SHXOJEO

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $773 iof

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o ,
TOTAL *erssotsordionksoxskdok ks ¢ { ?",73,‘ -

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $_7150

TOTAL *ksskosstsonidoksod s kikanionk g g‘}‘ <O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST., 20 0§
DELINQUENT 20§ C,80 i
T‘OTAL_**********$**********$ S S },OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: ~
SEWER 20 S 336L5C
WATER 20 S i
TOTAL % %% %% koot dokkk gk % ‘:S,(:p? ﬂ{;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /130,60
MTSC. o §
$

TOTAL kst dor # k% fom %o S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 3 @ /0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
SJraf‘“—’-S ,ﬁz‘_?_éowcﬁg {o {) VS ém e Gqf M50y
NO__ A30-e7 _ED NO._ /6 8-07) D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &#-3 7-¢% 7%

Cp— e e
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g [ 730,770

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 35,6/

——

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s / 99, </
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS. #39%  Sacky I3]7T oveng IE £e/37
NAMES(S) ON DEED:_ 2t Pescucp@s Lo porqbn]

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE.(S):W / v/ﬁ?}r

(‘ —
TOTAL DUE: 5 19693/
LESS DEPOSIT: RSN
DOWN PAYMENT: S

- !
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 19,3
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STATTE OF PENNSYLVANIA
-

C. O TOLUMBIA } 88

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 6, 13, 20, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

character of publication are true.

AN NOW .o

publication charges amounting to $................

(Notary Public) EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My commission cxpires Notarial Seal

y p Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
SwtlTwp Columbia Courty

My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2009

Member, Pennsvivan' *~<ociation of Notarige

vy 20uivivinnnoo, Thereby certify that the advertising and

..........for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4141
GARRISON GEORGE DAVID District: BERWICK BORC

1318 WEST FRONT STREET Deed: 0424 -0445
BERWICK PA 18603 Locaticn: LOT 76-77 SEC B FK P

Parcel Id:04D-03 -040-00,000

Asgessment: 92,4885
Balances as of 01/28/2008

YEAR TAX TYFPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PALD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

!

S

By: ﬂﬁﬁﬂ%_?’:_cw[m_ks}ﬁ’ﬁ



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007

PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVI1A
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPGN _/:)c?}j

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE/~> J$-0¢" TIME _{SS{Y  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~_ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ___ POE _ CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7 DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUJSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 3R9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
STATES RESOURCES CORP.
Vs,
 GEORGE DAVID GARRISON
° ~ WRITOF EXECUTION #230 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 23,2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF GEORGE DAVID GARRISON. AT 1918 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVE HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERTFP

*:7‘?5/5/

TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%P DAY OF JANUARY 2008

/

i\."li-i(“ H'\d..i ,1 -|-[ .-,:; ,._.._.

NSV ANI A




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOYX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15708 3885612 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 W5TE) 7E-RI00
FAK: (570) 1895625

STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF Docket # 230ED2007
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION -
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2007, AT 6:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON GEORGE DAVID GARRISON AT 1918 WEST FRONT STREET,

BERWICK BY HANDING TO GEORGE GARRISON, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2007 ‘T‘ . ’
’ ‘_7—' ’

NOTARY BUBLIC N TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
" SHERIFF
COMMONWNEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA - '
: tiotarial Saal —TTN
; 1y POty Vg stavar, N{.}(c!y‘ Pubiie X '
; Elggm sk, Columbia Sa., PA F. MANNING
Jemmnigsing £ M,;rfes Novembar 07, 200% DEPUTY SHER[FF




del-cU-2007CTHUY 01:06 BERWICK ARER JOIMT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)ISTOTS28479 P.O01/001

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIIORITY

December 20, 2007

Timothy T. Chemberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS.
GEORGE DAVID GARRISON
DOCKET # 230ED2007 JD # 1675D2007

Dear Timathy;

The balance duc on sewer account #115751 for the property located at 1918 West
Front Street Berwick, Pa through February 2008 is $336.56.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

fdy

Kelly Greer
Anthority Clerk

Hegring Impaired 711

. “B. it g, B riuni der and ider™
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pem'gljsy VI b (fgrortnity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007

PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

GEORGE DAVID GARRISON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1918 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Gépress™ (a2 S v~S

RULATIONSHIP D€ F IDENTIFICATION
DATE [1iY¥ TIME /¥35  MILEAGE OTHER _
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA_«“POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Pl
DEPUTY {// W"/E/ DATLE /7 //5/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007
PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON
ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
11089 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Eee s GrETR
RELATIONSHIP fegreyf IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 ¢7 TIME “$2°  MILEAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyces  Hair Age Military
TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_/POE  CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) L
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7y L DATE /A~ rF - e 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 2305D2007
PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON
ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMI AL BERTSON™, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
B A ! 4 ] -
P folo 'S Subs — Dook
SERVED UPON VAMI B 7S ad
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /247 Tpvyp /¢ 5®  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _l:’EOB ___POE___ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o /_é; Dﬂ DATE -7 F -0 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007

PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

111 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON C S s S<

RELATIONSHIP S ¥ Cw. 2/ 4 IDENTIFICATION

DATE /Z2-9 7 TIME /4 ¢*  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight Eyes __ Hair ___ Agc_ Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA . POB ;/POE _ CGCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

.2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /"2"5 Dé/ DATE sR - r7 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007
PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON
ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL
PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK.
SERVED UPON e Arr s E Cr ar € fd & 52
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7€-7#¢7 TIME 7§5¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Ewyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ﬁOE _ eSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
P
DEPUTY Ve (’ﬂ"é" ”'”’% DATE -~ 2 -+ ¢ D
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/14/2007 DOCKET # 230ED2007

PLAINTIFF STATES RESOURCES CORP., ASSIGNEE OF WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DEFENDANT GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

ATTORNEY FIRM BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG ]

SERVED UPON & e (o |1

RELATIONSHIP (e e IDENTIFICATION
DATE [ - }9- 7 TIME 1573cy  MILEAGE OTHER )
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _XPOE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MmO Q® >

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY e AV DATE |2 —]7)—77




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE N

DATE RECEIVED fo kbt
DOCKET AND INDEX 5.0t - -
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION iy
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _L7
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e R
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM VARG
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR s CK# _y3/8 75

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE gp 37, t TIME ¥ 717
POSTING DATE Sy, oy
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

NP WEEK

3"° WEEK sy




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 230 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1675 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or +tract of land situate in tne
Borocugh of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Fennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING 2t a point which is located one hundred and fifkty (150}
feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on the southerly
line of West Front Street; thence south € degrees 39 minutes east 140 feet
to a point; thence north 89 degrees 21 minutes cast 150 feet to a polnt on
the west side of Park Boulevard; thence along tne west side of Park
Boulevard, north 0 degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to = point which is the
beginning of & curve; thence continuing around this curve to the Teft
having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a point on the
socutherly line of West Front Street; thence along said line of West Front
Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west 100 feet to a point which is the
place of Beginning.

BEING LOTS NCS. 76 and 77 in Sectieon B of Park Place Village Addition
to the Borough of Berwick and containing 20,463.5 square feet, the same
being more or less.

BEING THE SAMES PREMISES which George David Garrison and Diane =,
Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1931 and recorded in Columbisz
County Record Book 467, Page 10180, et seq., granted and conveyed unto
George David Garrison.

UNDER AND BSUBJECT to all restrictions, conditions, easements, and
reservations contained in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will

be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be

responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kurt Althouse Timothy T. Chamberlain
2 Meridian Bivd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Wyomissing, PA 19610



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 230 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1675 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL

THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Stacte of Fennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one hundred and fifty (153)
feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on the socutnerly
line of West Front Street; thence south 0 degrees 39 minutes east 140 feet
to a peint; thence north 8% degrees 21 minutes east 150 feet to a pecint on
the west side of Park Boulevard; thence along the west side of Parx
Boulevard, north 0 degrees 39 minutes west 90 feat to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the left
having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet ro a point on the
southerly line of West Front Street; thence along said line of West Fron:s
Street south 8% degrees 21 minutes west 100 feet to a pcint which is the
place of Beginning.

BEING LOTS NOS. 76 and 77 in Section B of Park Place Village Addition
te the Borough of Berwick and containing 20, 463.5 sgquare feet, the same
being more or less.

BETNG THE SAMES PREMISES which George David Garrisen and Diane E.
Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1991 and recorded in Colurhia
County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et sed., granted and conveyed unto
George David Garrison.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all restrictions, conditions, easements, and
reservations contained in prior deeds in the chain of title.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ot a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fces incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

el

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Kurt Althouse Timethy T. Chamberlain
2 Meridian Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Wyomissing, PA 19610



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 230 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1675 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of lard situate in the
Berough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylivania, bounded
arid described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one hundred and fifty {1:0:
feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard anrd being on the southerly
line of West Front Street; thence south 0 degrees 39 minutes east 140 feet
te a point; thence north 89 degrees 21 minutes east 150 feet to a polint on
the west side of Park Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park
Boulevard, north 0 degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing arcund this curve to ULhe left
having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a point on the
southerly line of West Front Street; thence along said line of West Fronl
Street south 83 degrees 21 minutes west 100 feet to a point which is the
place of Beginning.

BEING LOTS NGS. 76 and 77 in Section B of Park Place Village Additicn
to the Borough of Berwick and containing 20,463.5 sguare feet, the same
being more or less.

BEING THE BSAMES PREMISES which George David Garrison and Diare E.
Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1991 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et seg., granted and conveyed unto
Ceorge David Garrison.

UNDER AND SUBJECT +to all restrictions, conditions, easemernts, and
reservations contained in prier deeds in the chain of title.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBRED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wifl
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in corncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kurt Althouse Timothy T. Chamberlain
2 Meridian Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Wyomissing, PA 19610



DEC-17-2007 MON 09:01 AM BINGAMAN HESS

UAVID E. TURNER
MARK G, YODRER
KURT ALTHOUSE
CYNNE K. BEUST
HARRY D. MeMLINIGAL
PATRICK T. BARRETT
ERIC J. FABRIZ1D)

ELIZABETH B. McMUNIGAL

MAHLON J. BOYER
THOMAS A ROTHEWMEL*
*Afso adentted fn NJ

DATE:

TO:

CLIENT #:

FAX NO. 8103745962

BINGAMAN HESS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Treeview Cotporate Center
Suite 100 = 2 Meridian Boulevard
Wyomissing, PA 19610
&10.374 8377
Tax 610.376.3105
www.bheh.com

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET
December 17, 2007

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County

99085-75

FROM: Mark G. Yoder, Esquire

FAX NUMBER: 1.570.389.5625

P. 01

O, CHIISTOPHER EVES
EATHLEEN A, B. KOVACH
OF COLINSEL

RALPH J ALTHOUSE, JR.
RETIRLD

LEEWELLYN K. BINGAMAN
1907-14949¢

RAYMOND K, HESS
1919-2005

1. WENDELL COBLENTZ
19112003

JAMES I. BELL

1921-1988

OUR FAX NUMBER {8: (610)376-3105

WE ARE TRANSMITTING & PAGE(S) INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET

MESSAGE: Attached please find a Waiver of Watchman as requested by the Deputy

handling the Writ of Execution for States Resources Corp. vs. Garrison.

Thank you.

In case of a transmission problem, please contact; DONNA

NOTE TO RECIFIENT. The Enfor-n*lation contained in this facsimile message is LEGALLY PRIVILEGED

and CONFIDENTIAL infarmation intended only for the use of the individual ar entity named abave. If you,
the reader of this message, are neot the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you should not

further disseminate, distribute or copy this telecopy.

In addition, if you have received this telecopy in

error, please immediately notify us by telephone (you may call collect at the number set farth above) and
return the original massage to us at the address above via United Slates Posial Service, We guarantee
relyrn postage. Tank you.




DEG-17-2007 MON 09:02 AM BINGAMAN HESS FAX NO. 5103745962 P,

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.Q.

By: Kurt Althouse, Esguire

Idencification Ne. 35238 Attorneys for Plainbiff
Treeview Corporate Center

2 Meridian Boulevard, Suite 120

Wyomiseing, FA L9610

{610} 374-8377/{610] 376-3105 FAX

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RESQURCES CORP., (NGO, 20D7-CV-1675
assignes of Wachovia Bank, :
Nztional Association,

Plaintiff

vs. :QIVIL ACTION - LAW

GEORGE DAVID GARRISON, :
Deferdant :RCTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levyirg upon or attaching any property
under within writ may leave same without a watchmen, in custody
of wnoever is found in possession, after notifying such perscn
of zuch levy or attachmens, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any leoss,
cestruction or removal of any such propercy befcre sheriff's
zale theresf.

BINGAMAN, HE55, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

By: . f 90, Folx

Kurt Alchouse! Esquire
Atcorneys for Plaintiff

Date: December 17, 2007

2845632
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BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
Byv: Kurt Althouse, Bsguire
Identification No. 35238 Artorneys for Plaintift
Treeview Corporate Center
2 Meridian Boulevard, Saite 100
Wyomissing, PA 19613
(610} 374-8377/41610) 374-3105 FaX
IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATEE BEESGURCES CCRE ., (NG, 2007-CV-1675

BT 'l.-_]T".*F.’.L_’ ot T.:I(—"_J(_}Tr—' o Qal‘l]{, : v -i/
N . - T
Mationa . Associatior : ,720 ] C._/_j) Jz
e

Pltulltiff

CIVIL ACTTON - TAW

fi2

GRORGE DAVID CARRIZON, :
Defendant :ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
P.R.C.P 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

COMMONWELTLTH OF 2LNNSYLVANITA
OUoUNDY OF COLUMBIA
T Tl SHEREIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PBENNSYLVANIA

isfv the judgrent, 1lncerest ana <ost in the above marcter
ected to  levy upon and sell the following dsscribed

Flease levy and 3=t for sale the property located at:
LE1a W, Fraonlk SLL;@E, Zerwic<, Borough of Berwick,
Columkzia County, 20
amount Due: 5388,287.58

Interest al. rthe contract rate of
10.25% per annum [(currently 592,77
per diem; from %/13/2207 forward =

and Costs
as endorsed.

‘_T":Cm‘\_}\cw é \(BQJ\ x}

Sate: }é%i_‘\L“'ia\ /) Prothonotary, Common pleas \bourt of
[SEAT Cclumbia County, PA
By : @kc}é U, \:Quw«r
ET“ Depury

=
]
s
o
L]
b



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Mo, 2007-CV-1675
Judgunent. Amount: $388,287.58
Property: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, DA

ALL THAT CERTAIN pilece, parcel or tract of land situate in
fhe Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia a&nd State of
Pennsvlvania, bocunded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is leocated one hurdred and fifty
{1501 Zeet west of Zhe west line of Park Boulevard and being on
~he southevly line of Wesl Front Street; thence south 0 dearees
59 minutes east 140 feeft to a poilnt; thence north 8% degrees 21
ninuces  east 150 feet to a point on the west side of Park
Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north o
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the goutherly line of Wegt Front Street: thence along
sald line o©f West Front Street souch 89 degrees 21 minutes west
100 feet to a point which iz the place of Beginning.,

DRING LOTS NOs . 76 and 77 in Section B of Park pPlace
Village Addition to the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463.5 squavre feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Liane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 19291 and
rezorded in Celumbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et seq.,
granteda and conveved unto George David Garrison.

UNDER AN SUBIECT no all restrictions, conditions,
easements, and reservatlons contained 1in prior deeds 1in  the
chain of title.

TG BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GEORGE DAVID GARETIION



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
H3v:  Kurt Althouse, Esguire
Tdentification No. 35238 Lttornevs

Treeview Corpcrate Center

for Plaintiff

2 Meridiar Boulowvard, Sulte 100
Wyomissing, PA L9630
i610F 374-8377/0810) 3743105 FAaX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
STATES ZRSOURCES CORP., SMGL 200V -TW 1675
asgicnee of Wachovia Bank, ¢;? -
- o
National Assoociation, ;?4'@ 7’) ‘jﬁ'
Elaintiff
A COTWIT, ACTTON - LAW
GEORGE TAVILD GARETSON, :
Defendant CACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
P.R.C.P 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SYTVANTA

COMMOWNAZALTH OF PENN

COUNTY OF COLUMBIL:

63}

TO THRE SHEZRIFE OrF COLUM2IA COUNTY, PENNSYLWVANTA
To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter
vou  ars direcued to  levy upon and sell che following described
vroperty i{gpecifically describe vroperty belowl:
Flease levy and set for sale the property located ab:
1218 W. Front Screet, Berwick, Borouch of Berwick,
Colurbiz Countv, PA
Amcunt Luae $388,287.58
Interest at thoe contract rate of
10.25% per annum f{currentiy $%2.77
per diem) from 9/13/2007 forward =
and Costs
as endorsed.
I . v i
A S \6 \ T’&Q'\.-L.J
— ; r— . -
Zate: \ q’ E;J:L)r) Protnonotary, Cﬁmm@ﬂ Pleas Court of
LSEAL; Columbia County,

Deputv

é(ﬂhﬁp\gﬂ q :5’“‘»“‘7’)\\

284562

\



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Nc . 2007-CV-1675
Judgmant Amourlt S388,287.58
Property: 218 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columb:ia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sgituate in
the Borough of Berwick, Countv of Colurbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as folliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at. & point which s located one hundred and fifty
! Zeel west of the west line of Pavrk Boulevard and being on
the southerly line of West Front Street; thence south 0 degreeg
39 minutes east 140 feet to a point; thence north /9 degreeg 21
mindtes east 150 feet T a4 point on the west side of Park
Roulevard; thence along the west =side of Park Boulevard, north G
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
gald line of West Front Street gouth 8% degrees 21 minutes west
160 feet to a point which is the place of Beginning.

GeinG LOTS NOS. 76 and 77 in Seccion B of Park Place
village Addition to the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463.% square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SaME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Diane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1391 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et =eq.,
granced and conveyed unto George David Garrison.

UNDER AN SUBJECT Lo all regtrictions, conditions,
sagsements, and reservations contained in prier deeds in  the

ohain of title.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF CEORCE DAVID CSARRISON

284962



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By:  Kurt Altncuse, Hsguire
Identification No. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Jorporate Center
7 Meridian Boulewvard, Suilte 120
Wyomlssing, PA 15610
(5100 374 3377/{610) 376 31035 FAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RESOURCES CDEE., NC. Z2007-CV-1675
assignee of Wachovia Bank, : _ - s
Lgnes : . Y o e
National Asgociation, : )4/'f /ﬁ},(:'éi)‘,ﬁlm)c"
. . i (s LAt
Flaintiff e

V. :CIVIL ACTION LAW
SOOI DAVID GARFITEZON,
L

efonoant ACTION IN MOERTGAGE FORECLOSURER

SHERIFF’'S INSTRUCTIONS

TC THZ SHERITE COF COLUMELA COUNTY

tiznly ssrve  Defencant  George David Garrison with  tohoe
= ol Sale, Writ ard retated documents at his residence at
1915 . Front Streoeet, Rerwiclk, PA 18603, and make return oI

s=rvice To the undsrzigrea.

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

e L

Xur- Al-hcuse Escuire

ate [z/{ 2./07

[
[an)
e
R+
a
ko



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
Byv: Rurt Althouse, Esquire
tdentification No. 34238 Attorneys for Plaintifif

TIre

Jlew (orporate Center

Z Meridiar RBoulevard, Suite 100

Wyomissing, PA 19870

CeLDY A4 BEITI/IEL0) 376 2103 FAX

IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATHRS RESCURCES CORE. CNOL 20070V 1675
assignee of Wachovia Bank,

N . ) . L
: . . . .t s . ,__J am }
Nat:ional Association, : _)gﬁ?iﬁf /{*é:~z) e &
Plainziff :
VE . :COTVIL ACTICN - LAW
GECHGL DAVLID SARRTEON,

Defendann (ACOTICN IN MORTGAGE FOREBCLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: George David Garrisgoen
DB Front Street

TR =T
o R )

Tatse Mnowr as 918 W. Front Streez, Berwick, Borouah

ol derwick, Columsia County, Pennsylvania i1s scheduled tc be soid al

Sher li's Sa.oe on - , , 2008 at ML i

che Qffice of the Shkeriff, 1° Floor, Columbia County Courthouse, 35

=zr Main  Strecc, Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania to enforce the cour:s

e obtained by States Resources Corp. against you in the amounct

of  Three Hundred Eightvyv-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Seven and
SB/LG0 Dollars (S388,287.538) .

NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

'S oprevent this Sheriff's Sale yvou must take immediate action:

i The sale will be canceled 1f vyou pay te the Sheriff's
Oiflce the amount of the Jjuagment plus interest, late charges, all
costs and reasconable attorneys' fees due. Te find out how much vou

MST pay you may call: Kurt Althouse, Esguire at (610} 374-8377.

Z. You may he able to stop the sale by fil:ng a petition
asiking The Court o zstrike or open the Judgment, 1f the judomernt was
i entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the =zale

canas

ZBdos2



£ You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal

proceedings., You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights. The
sonss Yo contact one, Lhe wmore cnance you will have of stopping the
sale. {See roTice on page threc on how to obtain arn attornev: .

¥YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the sSheriff's Sale iIs not stopped, vour property will be
sord to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling
the Columbiz County Sheriff's Office at (570) 389-5622.

. You o may be able to petition the Court to set aszide tha sale
12 the bid price was grossly ‘nadequate compared to the value of yvouxr

[

1

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount dvue in the saie. To find out 1f this nas
happencd,  vou may c¢all the Columblia County Sheriff's Office at (570

iR haend.

4. You have a right to remain in the property until the fuall
amoant dve is paid fo the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deesd bto the
buyer. At that time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to covict

.

5 You may be entitled to a share of the money which was pairsi
for the propervty. A schedule of distributicn of the monev bid for
sour real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
Do sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money . The morey will ne paid out 1in accordance with this scheduls

Lrless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrongl are
with the Sheriff wlithin tern (10} days after the posting of the
Sohedule of Distributicn.

5. You may alsc nave other rights and defenses, or wavs of
Fetting vour nproperty back, if yvou act immediately afrer the saic.

YCOU SEQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NGT

H2VE A LAWYER OR O CANNCGT AFFCORD CNE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE CFFICE
OTESTED BELOW TC FIND DQUT WEERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Suscushanna Leaal Services, 168 E. 5" Street

Bloomshurg, 24 17815/ (570] THA 8760

BINGAMAN, HESZ, COBLENTZ & BZLL, P.C.

o Vap

Kurt Althoude, Esquire
Attorneyvs for RPlaintift




LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No. Z2007-CV-1675
Judgment Amount: $388,287.58
Property: 1518 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columkia Councy, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and degcribed as tollows, to wic:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one hundred and fFifty
1150% feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
the southerly line of West Front Street: thence scutlh 0 decrees
A9 minutes east 140 [eet o a pointl; thernce nortk 89 degreas 21
minutes east 150 feet to a4 point on the west side  of Park
EBoulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north O
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which 1g the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
iefr having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
sala line of West Front Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes wegt
100 feer o a peoint which is the place of Beginning.

poING LOTE NO3. 76 and 7Y in Section B of Park FElace
age Addition to the Borough of Berwick and concaining
3.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrisor and
Diane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 13531 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 457, Page 1010, et seq.,
granted and conveyed unto Gecrge David Garrison.

CNTLR AND SUBIZCT Lo 21 regtrictions, conditicns,
eascuents, anag reservalions contained in prior deeds in  the

cnain of Litle.

TC BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GEQRCE DAVID GARRISON



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
Ev: HKurt Althouse, Esquire

Tdentification Nc. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeviaew Corporate Certer

Meridian Boulevard, Suite 100

Wyomissing, PA 19610

(BL0G 374-8377/(620) 376-3105 FMX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NS RESOURCCELD OCRZL, (NG, 2007 -CW-L875
assianes of Wachowvia Banl, : - . _wmjj T
N gy ' .- ;
Nalional Association, : ”'éijijjf" th, R RO
A

PlainTtiff

Ve :COIVIL ACTION - LAW

[y
el
]

il
[
£

DAVID GARRTSON, :
Defendant :AOTTON I MORTGAGE FORECLOSIJRE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE AND NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEMALTH OF PRENNSYLVANIA
S5E
JOUNTY CF BERKS

Kurt Althouse, =sguire, being duly gworn according to law, does
dennse and say that he did investigate the status of George David
Sarrison, the above-captioned Defendantg with regard to the Scldietvs’
Ao mal lorgs il Felief Act of 19%40; and that he made such
irvestigation porsonally and nas been informed and your afflant, upon
information provided by Plainiiff, avers that he 1s not now, nor was
me within a period of the last Lhree months, in the military or nawval
servince of the United States or otherwise withh in the purview of the
afcresaid Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that
Lie last known address of gald Defendant 1s 1918 W. Fronb SLreert,
Herwliok, PA 18603; and *%“he addresz of the above Plaintiff 1is 48<8
S 130 Street, Cmaha, NE O 685137,

LINGAMAN, H=SS, COBLE

By : KM

Kurt AN housd, Esguire

TZ & BELL, P.C.

N N
Sworn to and subscribed before me this I3 day of %Eie(CthQf ;

zoc ). | 4
C — d l /A@

Notary Public

COMMONWEAEHﬁOFPENNSﬂNﬂNM
Notariat Seal

My Commission Dites Sept. 12, 2010
Membrer, Pearsyheanls Association of Nedaries




BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, FP.C.

Bv: FKurt Althouse, Esgquire

Tdertification No. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeviaw Corporate Center

Z Meridian Boulewvard, Suite 140

Wyomlissing, PA 19610

(6101 2748377/ (610} 2746-3.05 FAX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RRSCURECES CCRD, , SN 2007 -CW 16785
anee of Wachevia Bank,

I\E;at;1;.nal Association, /%—c“}f/ éDL)/jC/

Plaintifs

V. (CIVIL BCTION - LW

GEORCE DAVID GAREISCON, :
Deferdant ACTION IN MORTGAGE FCRECLOS!

a
td

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE AND NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVAMNIA
CCUNTY CF EBERKS

Kurt Althouse, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,

depocse and say that he did investigate the status of George Dav:Ld
Garrison, the above-captioned Defendants with regard to the Scldiers:'

gl Eallors” ‘zwil ERelief Act of 154G; and that he made
lavestigation poersonally and has been informed and vour affiant,

intormation provided oy Plaintiff, avers that he is not 10w, nor

he within a period of the last 111.ee months, in the military or naval
service of the United States or otherwise with in the purview of the
aferesazd Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that
the last known address of said Defendant s 1918 W. Front Street,

Berwick, D& 18502; and the address of the above Plaintiff is
Soubiz 317 Street, Omaha, NE &8137.

wis

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLEATZ & BELL, bB.C.

By: KL@S

Kurt AN housd, Esquire

Ry 3
sworn to and subscribed befgre me this _1'3 day of BQCQ.-,_L.QIH

200 . |

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Saal
Donna L Witmay, Notary Public
Spring Twp., Berks
My Commission EmSepL 12,2010 )
Mendur, Peanﬁs&omamnmbb!aﬁes e




BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Kurt Alcnouse, Esquire
Tdencification Nao. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Center
2 Meridian Boulevard, Suite 100
wWyomissing, PA 194610
(610} 374-8377/(610) 376-3105 FaX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATRS REZOUROEES CORP., (NGL Z007-CV-1675

asslgres of Wachovia Bank, : _ .

National Assocciarnion, : F;ZfZiﬁ7,§d‘2) ?:;1;%?
Dlaink:iff e

S5 (CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GECRGE DAVID GARRISON,

Defendant ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE AND NON-MILITARY SERVICE

JOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF BEEKS

Kurt Arithouse, bsguire, being duly sworn according to law, does
depose and sav that he did investigate the status of George David
Garrison, the above-captioned Tefendants with regard to the Scldiers:
and SZailorss Tivil Reliilief Acc  of 1940 ; and that he made =such
invesligation personally and has bheer informed and your affiant, upon
informaticn provided by Plaintiff, avers that he is not now, nor was
he within a period of the last three months, in the miliztary or naval
service of the United States or otherwise with in che purview of the
aforesaid Soldicrs’ and Sailors’ Civi: Reliefl Act of 1940; and that
the last known address of said Defendant ‘s 1318 W. Front Screet,
derwick, PA 18603; and the address of the above Plaintiff is agasn
South 132% Street, Omaha, NE £81237.

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

By : f/m;

V. w .
¥urt Afthousé, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me this L3 day of 5 cewber

200 ).

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH 0OF PENNSYLVANIA
&naL:gxﬁ&w
A . Notary Public
&qgﬁmLQMECQmw
MymemmmE:@mSemw,zmo $843%
Member, Pannsvivani Association of Notaries o




BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C,
Sy Kart Altnouse, Rooulre
rralilocan-on No. 33238 At tornevs for Piaintiff
Treeview Jorporate Cenver
2 Merigdian Boulevard, Suite 1060
Wyomissing, PAO12610
{610} 374-8377/(€10) 376-3105 FAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES KESCURCRES CORDP ., :NOD. 2007-CV-"675

ol Wachovia Bank, : -

. e e e e

Assocral ian, : ?4/yé;’ S I, %
.! . - e [

Braint:ff ¢

VE. (CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CREORGLE DAVID GARRTSON, :
Defendant :ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORZCLOSURD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

STATES RESCURCES CORE., assignee of Wachovia Bank, Natiocnal
Asgociatlion, Plalntitf in the above-captioned action, sets forth
ag oI Serrtember 13, 2007, the following informaticon concerning
Fhe rveal estate owned by the Defendant known as 1218 W, ~Front
Srroael, Berwiok, Boroucgh of Berwick, CoZumbia Countv,

Tennsylvania.

1. Name and address of ownoers or reputed owner:
George David Carrclson

\__'e
1918 W, Traon. Sureet

g
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and addroas of the defendant in the “udament:
Gecrge David Garrison

1918 W, bFront Strest
Herwick, PA  1EB&33

2845672



3. Name ana address of every Jjudgment creditor

1]

vho

[0}
oy

cudgment 1s a rveccrd lien on the real property to be acld:

i Resources Corp.
4848 Scuth 131% Ytreet
Tmana, NE /8127

Firgr Nationali Bank of Berwick
121 W, Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

4, Name zna address of the last recorded nolder of

= s oy Zors.
4846 Souta 1317 ZLreet
Omaha, NT 68237

Name and address of every other person who
lien on the preopertv:
NOoTLE: |
e . Nare and address of every cther person who
record  nterest  in Lhe property  and whose interest

affectea by the gale:

Tax ClaiT Bureau
Columbla County Jourthouse
35 West Main Street

L_ocomsburg, PA 178215
lHomoegtblo Relatiors OFfice

CZ Colurpia Ccunty
FC Box 380
Elocomsburg, PA 17815

Jarli Lea Albertson
§7 vValley Road
Berwick, PR 18603

Federal Nallonal Morsgage Asscocliation
(Fanrie Mae|

1900 Market Stirset

Saite 500

Philacelpnia, PA 19103

every

nas  anv

nas  any
may be

Zgdsez



7. Name and address of every olher person of whom the
p_aintiff has knowledge whe has any interest in che property

WALon may pe aifected oy the gale:

ki

1 wver:Iy cthal the sgstatements made in this affidavit are
cruc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
tnforration and beiief. I understand that false statements
rerein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. Seclion
$904 relating to unsworn Talsification to authorities.

BINGCAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

By: //M _ B

Kurt Aiﬁhouse,'Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sale ijtl 07

284862



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
N 2007 -CV-1675
oudgment Amournt : S2388,287.58
Froperty: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land =ituate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peoint which is located one hundred and tifty
{150} feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and heing on
the southerly line of West Fronl Street; thence south 0 degreas
¢ minutes east 140 fest o a point; thence north 89 degreeg 21
minutes east 350 Zeet Lo a point on the west side of park
Boulevard; thence alcong the west side of Park Boulevard, north ©
degrees 39 minutes west 80 feet to a point which dis the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing arocund this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence alcong
sasd line of West Front Street scuth 89 degrees 21 minutegs wes=>

L00 feet to a point whicl iz the place of Beginning.

FeING 0TS NGS. 76 and 77 1 Section B of Park Place
Viisage Addition to the Borough of Rerwick and containing
20,463 .5 square feet, ﬁe same belng more or legs.

RZING THE SAME PREMISES which George Davwid GCarrison and
DMane E. Garrvison, by their deed dated February 11, 2391 and
recorded in Ceclumbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, el =zeq.,
granted and conveyed untce Gecrge David Garrison.

UNDER AMD SUuplLoer O all restriclLions, cenditions,
eazemnants, and reservations centained 1in vprior deeds v the
chain of ricle.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GECQORGE DAVID GARRISON

224952



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Xurt Althouse, Esgiire
[olenn s 73

icabzon No.  3zz2ig Atrorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corperate Cente-
2 Meridian Boulevard, Suite 100
Wycmissing, 2A 19610
1610} 374-8277/(610) 376-3105 FAX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RESOURCES CORE., PNGL Z2007-0V-167%

aszignaee of Wachowia Bank, : T FG )\) 7 ~J

MNaT o Aooie ] : | - - 71 - - - ,

Na-ional Association, .{;/iélé,,/ giﬂZ) - I
Flazntiff i

AL (CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CEORGE DAVID GARRISON, :
Defendant :ACTION IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

STATES RESCOURCES CORZP., assignee of Wachovia Bark, Nationa:
Assocliation, Plaintiff in the above-caprioned acticn, setg forth
a2 of September 10, 2007, the following information concerrning
the real estate owned by the Defendant known as 1918 W. Front
Stract, Ferwick, Acrough of Berwick, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.
z. Name and address of owiners or reputed owner:
George Davia Garrigon

1218 W, Front Street
Berwick, PA 186032

g

Name and address of the defendant in the judgment :
George David Garrison

1218 W. Fronct Street
Berwick, PA 18503

284962



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whoge
Sudgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

stateg Resources Corp.
4848 ZSouth 131°% Streec
Dmslha, N= aE137

Firar National HBark of Berwick
111 W. Front Street
Berwick, F& 13503

4. Name zrd address of the last recorded helder of every
mMorldare o record:

[

tates Resources Corp.
1248 South 1317 Street
Cumaha, NE 68137

P

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
recora lien on the property:

None.
g Name and adcoress cf every other persor who has any

record interest  in the property and whose interest may be
TTaeclted by the sale:

Tax Claim Bureau
Coclumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strest

Bloomsburyg, PA 7

ih

[

8515

DomesTlio Relatiors Gffice
O Columbia Councy

B Box 3850
Elocmsburg, PA 17815

cami Lea Albertson
87 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Federal Nazional Morligage Association
(Fannie Maes]

1200 Market Street

Suite 800

Philadelphia, PA 19103

-



7. Name and address of every other person of wh “he
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
which may e affected by

in the property
“he =zale.:

None.,

' war-Iv that the ztacements
—rue and correct
infoymacion

made 110 this affidavit are
nercir are

L to the nest of my personal knowledge or
and belief. I

understand that false statements
made sublject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.&. Section
4904 relating to unsworn faluification to

autnoritiaes

SINGAMAN, HESS,

Kurtc A2 tnoube Esguire
Attornevs for Plaintiff

COBLENTZ & BrFLL,

[

284952



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Mo, 2007-0CV-167%
Judgment Amount:  $388,287.58
Property: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County  of Columbia and State of
Permsvivania, bounded and described as fellows, to wic:

BEGINNING an a point which is located one hurdred and Liftcy
(150} feet west of the weas lime oof Park Boulevard and bheing on

the souacthaerly line of West Frons Street; thence south 0 degrees
2F ominutes east 140 feel to & point: thence north 22 degreesgs 21

Tinutes  east iS50 feet to o oa point on the west aide of Park
Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north 0O
degrees 329 minutes west 90 feet to a4 point which is the
beginning of a curve:; thence continuing around this curve to tne
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
roint on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
said line of West Fron: Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west

T

190 feet to a point which is the place of Beginning.

BaING LTS NOS. Y6 and 77 in Section B of Park FPlace
ge  Addition to the Borough of Berwick andg containing
e zame being more or iesgs.

ERING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Ulane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 13991 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et sea.,

Iy JR— L

'v';
granted and conveved unto Gecrge David Garriscn.
LHOEER AND SURJ=CT TO ail restrictions, conditions,
casemenls,  and reservaticne contained  in prior deeds in the

chain of tcitle.

TQO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GEORGE DAVID CGARRISON

284562



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
gy Xurt Aithouse, Esquire
ldent_Zication No. 25238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treceview Corporate Center

2 Mervidian Bculevard, Sute 100
Wyomtszing, PA 19

(610} 374-8377/{610) 376-3105 FAX

IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES REZOURCES CREE. (NOL 2007-0CV-1675

agsionoe of Wachovia Bank, : ) B .

Naticnal Association, : y%?jé}ﬁﬂ_éf;ﬁ) 1)¥;fli
Plaintiff . T )

:UIVIL ACTION - LARW

SECRGE DAVID GARRISON, :
Defendant tACTION TN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

STATES REEBOUECES CORP., agslgnee of Wachowvia Bank, National

Asgoclatlion, Plaintifif in the above-captioned action, sets forth

as of Septempsr 10, 2007, the following information Cconcerning

the real estate owned by the Defendant known as 1918 W.

Front
Street, Berwick, Bocrougn of Berwiox, Colunkia County,
Fennsyvivania.
1. Name and address of owners or reputed owner:
Geocrge Savid Garriscn
22918 W. Front Street
Berwick, Fih 15603
Z. Name and address of che defendant in the Jjuagmernt ;

Ceorgs David Garrison
15218 W. Front Stcreet
Berwick, PA 18803



Jjudgment

L=

rcord lien on the property:

3.

4.

MGV TOage

5.

[

record
affected by the zale:

Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose
i a reccrd lien on the real property to be scld:

[

states Resources Corp.
4548 Soutn 317 Street
Omala, NE 68137

)

irsT National Bank of Rerwick
1. W. Frcont Street
crwick, BA 18603

oo

Name and address of the lazt recorded holder of

Of recora:

States
4848 South 1
Umaha, NE 5

Name and address of every oLher person who

None .

Name  ard  address of every other perscor who

interest  in  the property and whose interest

Tax Clazm RBureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 Weszst Main SBtreex
Bloomsiburg, EBA 17815

o

Zomestic Eelations OFfice
O Jolumbia Countw

PO Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PR 17215

Jami Lea Albertson
87 Valley Road
Berwick, P& 18603

tfederal National Mortgage Association
(Fannie Mae)

1300 Market Street

Suite 200

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

nas  any

has any
may e

ZH4%62



7. Name and address of everv other person of whom the

plaintiff nas knowledge who has any interest “n the property

which may be aifected by the sale:

None .

L werify that the staterents made in thisg affidavit
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
iniorration and belief. 1 understand that false gtatements
herein are made subyject to the penalties of 18

4904 relabing to unsworn falsificaticon = authorities.

are

o

fa. C.5. Secviorn

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & RBELL, o.¢

v K

J .
Kurt Alﬁhouse, Esquire
Attorneys for Flaintiff

Dat=: (Z[ﬂ- 07/

[
[as]
s
o
™,
[



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Mo 2007-CV-167%
Judgrent Amount :  $388,287.58
Propercy:  1%18 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BREGINNING at a polnt which is located one hundred and £ifty
(1507 feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and teing on
ke soutierly line of West Fromt Street; thence zouth 0 decreas
AP minutes east 140 feel to a4 poeint; thence norch 89 degrees 21
mlzubtes sast 150 feet to a4 point on the west side of Dpark
Foulevard; thence aicng the west side of Park Boulevard, north 0
degrees 292 minutes west 950 feet to & point which is the
beginning of a curve: thence continuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.%4 feet to &
veint on the southerly line of Weet Front Street; thence along
sald line of West Front Strest soutrh 89 degrees 21 minutes west
160 leet to & point which is the place of Beginning.

BEING LOTS NOZ. 76 and 77 in Section B of Parx Flace
Village Addition to che Borough of Berwick and contalning
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or lesg.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Plare E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1931 and
gcorded in Columbia County Record Rook 467, Page 1010, et seq.

i

granted and conveyed unto George David Garrison.
THNDER AND SUBJECT to all reztrictions, conditicns,
easements, and reservatlons contained in prior deeds in the

chain of tirle.

TC BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

2545952



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Kurt Althsuse, Esquire
Tdentification No. 35238 Attornevs for Plaintiffl
Treeview (orporate Center
Z Meridian Boulevard, Suite 160
Wyonissing, PR 19610
PG1l0) 274-8377/0610F 376-31085 D7AX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SUATES RESOURCES CORP., TMOQ . 2007 OV OLAeTS
ignee of Wachovia Rank,

IaLlOl_l e atl o) i i f (%fd '(/-)’é:'( /)2_567

Plainzniff

i
=5

Va3 (CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GRORCE Daovw 1D GARRTSCN,

Defendant PACTTON IMN MORTGAGE PORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

THTE PADER IS5 A WRIT OF EBXECUTION. TT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE T35 A

JULDGCMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MaAY CRUSE YOUR FROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT . YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TC PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FRECOM BETHNG

TAKEM . A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOI MORE SPECIFICALLY COF THESE EICHTS. IF YOU WiSH
TO RAERCISE YOUR RIGETS, YOU MUST 4CT ZROMPTLY .

THE LawW PROVTIDREZ THAT CERETAIN PROPERETY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH PROPERTY I8

SATL TQ BE LEXEMPT. SHERE TS5 A DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION OF 3530C. THEEE ARE OTHER
EXRMPTIONSG WHTOMR MAY 3K APFLICABLR TO YOU. ATTACHED IS5 A SUMMARY OF THE MAJOR

EXEMPTIONS. YOU HAVE OTHRE EXEMEPTLONS OR RTIGHTS.

I 70U HAVE AN EXEMPTICN, yOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY : (1) LILL
QUr THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM ANLD DEMANT FOR & PROMET HERARING. {2; DELIVER THE

FCEM OR MALL 1T TO THE SEZRITF'S OFFICE 2T THE ADDRESS NOTED.

¥OU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. 1F Yol Do MNGT
COME TO COURT AMD PROVE YOUR EXEMPTTION, YOU MAaY LOSE SCOME OF YOUR PROVERTY.

YO SHOULD TAKE THTS BPAPRR T0O YOUR LAWYER AT OWNCE. 1B yOU DO NOT HAVE A
TR OR CANNOT AFFCGED CNE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE COFFTCE SET FORTH BELOW O
IINDL OUT WEEEE YOI CAN GET LEGRL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNEZ LEGAL SERViCES
158 k. B™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
570 FB4 -8780

[y
]
i
(]
o
e



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Furt althouse, Esquire
ldentification No. 35238 Aftorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Centexr
2 Meridlan Boulevard, Suite 100
Wyomissing, PR 19610
teo Ul 374-8377/7 (6100 376-3105 FAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SUATER RESCUICES CORE. . MG, 2067 OV

L]

Asslganes of Wachovia Bank,

roi57cS
: s —
zocilation, {726"0 ‘0 . é;p 5;7?\,/){5:}

F_aintiff

Haticnal

Vs SCIW L BOTION LAW
GEDEGE DAVID GARRTSON,

Defendant CACTICH TN MORTCACGE FORECLCSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

THLE PAPER IS5 & WRLIT OF EXECUTIOMN. TT HAS BEEW TS5U=D BECAUSE THERE 15 A

JUDGMENT ACGAINST YOU. IT MAY CTARUSE YOUR PRCPERTY TO BE HELD Ok TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT . YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL ETGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FRONM 3ZTNG

TAKEN . A LAWYER CAN ADYVISE YOU MORE SFECTFICALLY OF THESE RICHTS. TF YOU WISH
TG EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PRCVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TG BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION OF $300. THEER ARE OTHEE
ZMEPTIONS WHTZIT MAaY 23E ARPSLICABLE IO vYoll. ATTACHED 15 & SUMMARY OF THE MAJOE
FEMPTIONS . YOU HAVE OTHER EXEMEFTTONG OR EIGHTS.

[t Lz

It YOU HAVE AN BXEMPTLON, YOU SHCULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTIY : il) FLLL
O THE ATTACHED CLALMM FORM AND DEMAWD FORE 2 PROMET HEARTNG. {Z) DELTVzZR THE
FOFEM CRE MAIL [T TC THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THZ EDIRESS MOTED.

YO SHOULD COME TG COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOURE EXEMPTION. IF ¥Ou DO XNOT
CCME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EBXEMPTION, YOI MARY LOSE S0ME QF YOUR PROPERTY.

Y¥0OU SHOULD TAKE THTS PAPER IO YOUR TAWYER AT ONCH. IF YCU BC NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNCT APPOED CONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONT THE OFFLICZ SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUJ1 WHEEE YU (AN CGRELY LEGAL RELP.

SUSQUEHANKA LEGAL SERVICES
165 BE. &' STREET
ELOOMSBURG, PR 17815
T0-784-8760

284962



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By :  Huril Althouse, Esquire
Tdentification No. 35238 Atiorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Center
2 Meridian Boulevard, Stuite 140
wWyomissing, PR 13810
i520) 374 B377/{610) 374 3103 Fhx
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LaW

o

TRCes COREP. RO 2007 -0 LaTR
Wachovia Ranlk,

e A0 ED AR

VE . CZINIL ACTION - LAW

SHEORGE SAVTR GRRETSON, :
Tefendant ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSUERE

WRIT OF EXECUTICON
NOTICE

THIZ FAPER IS 4 WRET OF EXECUTION. IT HAZ BEEN 1SSUED BECAUSE THERE 13 A
SJUDGMENT AGATNEST YOU. 1T mMay CAUSE YOUR PROPERETY TO BE HELD QR TAKEN TO PLY
THE JUDGMENT . YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TC PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FRCM BELING
TAKEN. & LAWYER CAN ADVISE VOU MORE SPECLFICALLY OF THESE ELGHTS. TF YOU WISH
TCO EXERCLEE YOUE RTGHTS, YOU MUST ACT FROMPILY.

TEE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTATH PROPERTY CLNNOT 3ZIE TLKENM. SUCH PROFPERTY I8
SATR TGO BE EXEMPT. TH=ZRE &5 A DEZTCR'Z EXEMPTTION OF $300. TdEEE ARE OTHEE
EXEMPTTONSG WHIZH MAY BE APPLTCAEBLE TO YOU. ATTACH=D IS5 A SUMMARY CF THE MAJCE
BEXEMETIONS . YO HEVE OTHER XXEMPTIONS OR RIGHTES.

IF ¥YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YoOU SECULD OC THE FOLLOWING SROMETLY : 1y FTLL
oUT THE ATTACHEL CLAIM FORM AND DEMZND FOE A PROMPT HEZBTMNG. (2] DELIVER THE

FOREM OR MAIL TT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE ADDERESSE NOTED.

YO SHOULD COME TO JCURT READY TO EXFLAIN ¥OUE EXEMPTICN. IT" YoU D6 NOT
COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTTON, YOU MAY LGSE S0OME OF YOUR PEQPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAXE THTS PAPER TO YOURE LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LawWyRR 07 CANNOT AFFORDS CHNE, GO TO OF TELEPHONE THE OFFLICE SET FORTH EELOW TO
Flih GOUT WHERE YOI CAMN GET LECAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNE LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5% STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PR 17815
570-%84 B760

2843652



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
Byv: Kurt Althouse, Esguire
Tdentificaticn Wo. 35238
Treeview Corporate Center
Z Meridlan Boulewvard, Suite 1CC
wyomissing, PA 0 13610
VOTOL 374 BITT/ {8100 278-3105 FAX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Attornevs for Plaintiff

STATES REHZOURCES CORD . CNOL Z00Y CV-1575

agsignes of Wachovia Bank, : o R Y T
HNavlonal Association, . /;;%7[}1/{6£:21)‘*ﬁ?dgjzy
Plainriff e b ' -

=1 (CIVILL ACTION - LAW

GROGRCE DAVID GARRISON, :
Defendant :ACTION TH MORIGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

THIZ BAPEE TS5 & WR1IT OF EXECUTTON. I'T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAIISE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT  AGATNST vOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OB TAKEN TO £
THE JUDRGMENT . YOU MAY HAVE LECAL RTGHTS TO PREVENT YQUR PROPZRTY FREOM BETNG
TAKEN . A LAWYER CARN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH
TGO RXBRCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDZS THAT CERTATN 2PROPERTY CAMNNOT BE TAEKEN. SUICH PROPERTY T&
SAID TG BE EXEMST. THEERE TS5 A DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION OF S$S3c0. THERE AKE OTHEER
DXEMPT_CHNS WHICE ¥MAY BZ APPLICARLE TO YOU. ATTACHED IS A SUMMARY OF THE YMaJok
EXFMDPTIONS . YO AAWZE CTARR EXEMBTTONS OR RIGHTS.

I¥ ¥oU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THRE FOLLOWING FPROMPTLY : ill FILL
QUYL THE ATTACHED CLATM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMET HELRING, (2 DELIVER THE
FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S QFFICE AT THR ADDEESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT REALY TO EXPLAIN ¥YOUR EXEMEPT1ON. IF You b2 NOT
COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, ¥OU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PRODPERTY.

YOU SEOULD TAKE THIE FAPER T0O YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I[E YO DO NOT HAVE A
LawyYBER OF CANNOLD AFFORD OHE, GO TO OF TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SKET FORTH BELOW TG
FIMND OUT WHERE YoJ ChN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNE LEGAL SERVICES
16% E. 5 " STHREET
BLOOMSBURS, PR 1781%
570-784-8760

284952



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
Byv: FKurt Althouse, Esguire
ldentification Mo, 25238 Btrorney
Treeviaow Corporabte Cenfer
2 Meridiar Boulevard, Suite 100
; g, P2 196110
BAT77, 48101 1746 E10L FRX

5 for

Plainciff

IN THE CCQURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SUATES
asyignes
National

FESOURCES
of

TORP .,
Wachnovia BRanlk,
Avsocliation,
Plaintiff

MO

2007-CV-16705

CIWVIL

o

AOTICN LA&W

DAVTD GARRLSCN,

NDeifencant

RCTION

w2 D

PENNSYLVANIA

(,;;.;2 _ 5 O

LW MORETGACE FORzZCLCSURE

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
I ThHE SHERIFF:
T, o » one of the above-named Defendants, <laim exemption
of preperiy from levy or attachment:
i1} From my personal property in my possegszion which has been levied
unon,
ial 1 desire that my 5300 stacuzory excmption be:
Vi set aside in kind i{specify property to be set aside in
kind;
fiid paid in cash foillowing the sale =f the property levied
Upon; or
i L «laim the following exemption (specify property and bacis
of sxermption; :
(217 From my property which is in the possession of a third party, =

claim the following exemptions:

val ry 5200 staTtutory exemption:

kind (speocily propersyl: . L o s L _
‘hi Social Sscurity cenefits on depcosit in the AMILINT
(o) other isgpecify amsunt and basis Zor exemption) :
1 reguest a prompt court hearing to determine ithe exemprion. Motice
the hearing should ke given o

=R

+
o
itddress

Phone HNo.lj

2849682

1n

8]
[y}

of

e



I wverify that the statements made ir this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements hervein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

(Defendant’

THTS CTATHM 7O BE FITLED WITE THAE OFFICE
OF THE SEERLIFE OF COLUME_A COUNTY
Sheriff's OFfice B
3h WesT Main Street
Sloomshurg, oA 17875
0rz78-4800, Ext. 140

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

G S200 statubory exempsion

z >, zchaool books, sewing machine, uniforms and
lipment

Ea Most wages and uncmployment compensation

4. Social Becurity benefits

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts

£ CTertain vebteran and armed forces benelits

7. Cerialn ingurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

2843267



EINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Kurt Althouse, Esquire
tdentification No. 35238 Lttornevs for Plaintiff
Trecyiew Corporate Center
Movidian 2oulevard, Suite 100
3sing, PAa 8610
ATS-8ATT/ U610 376 31800 IPAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ETATES RESOURCTS CORP., NG 2007 OV-1875
assignee of Wachovia Rank,

Hartional Association, : ;L/rz) "7_ &' Z) '?zjc/
Plaintiff oAl
Ve (CIVIL ACTICH - LW
GREORCE LAVID GARRTSON,

Delendant ACTIOMN [N MORTGAGE FUORECLOGURE

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

T THE SHEEIFE:

HU o . ne of the above-named Uefendants, oiaim axemption
ot roperty Erom lewy or attachment
E b k

il} From my personal property in my possessicn wihich has been lewvied
qTo,
= T desite that my $300 statutory exemption be:
it get aside I kind (specify property to be ser aside in
kind}

(il paid in cash following the sale of the property levied

UpOD; o
il I ¢laim the Iollowing exempticn {apecify property and bpasis
ol exempticnj:

i20 From nry property which is in the posseszion of a third party, T

claim the following exemptions:
fal my 5300 statutory exemption: in ¢azn; In

ind lopecify propertyi B N o

i Social Security benefits on depcosit in the amount ot

i cther {gpecify amount and baszls for exemption):

Porequest a prompl court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of
Lhe hearing should be given ta me
ato:: _ _ taddress &

Phone Ma. )



I werify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are trus

anc correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaltiss of 18 Pa. C.5. 4904 relsting to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: o o
{Defendant)
THLZ CLAIM 70 BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
0¥ 'THE SHERIFF OF COTUMELA COUNTY
Snerift s Gifice
ih West Maln Street
E] mistarg, Pa 17878
{5701278-4600, Zxt. 140
MAJOR EXEMPTICNS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW
i. 5300 statutory exemption
Z. Bioles, scnool bocks, sewing machine, uniforms znd
SCULDMSILT
3. Most wages and unemployument compensaticn
4, Social Security hbenefics
5 Certain retirement funds and accounts
£ . Certain vetocran and armed forces benefits
7. Certaln insurance proceeds
8. Such other exempticons as may be provided by law

2843632



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

Bv: Kart Althouse, Esquire

Tdentification Wo. 35238 Attorneys tor Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Cernler

2 Meridizn Boulevard, Suite LG

dyomissing, BA 13810

CET10E 37 BETT/ 06100 376 1105 PAX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANWIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATZE EESOURCES COEP ., TNO L, 2007-0V-1670

assigres of Wachowvia Bane, : . — D) I

Mationai Association, : )/Z}“—C} f;/ éj Z_) P .'_)(._/
2laintiff I '

Ve, (CLIVTL ACTIGN - LAKW

SECRGE DAV LD GRRRTSON, :
Sefendant ACTTON IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

20 THAE SHERIFF:

Hg .

of property from lewy or actachment:

ore of the above-named Defendants, claim exemption

i1 From my personal property in my possession whion has been Zewvied
Lpoi,
ial 1 desire that my $300 statutory cxempticn be:
i1 gett agide in xind (specify property to be seb aside in
kindl
YLl paid in cash following the sale of the property levied
U ox
il T claim tne following exemption (specify property and basis
o oxemptiond .
P2 From my property which is in the possession of a third party, T
claim the following exemptions:
fal my 5300 statutory exemption: e in cash; In
kind i(specify praoverty) o
sy Social Secuvity benefizs on deposit in the AMOUTILT of
5_. ;
ey other ispecify amount and basls for exemphion):
I request a prompt court hearing Lo detfermine the exempt icn. Hotice of
the nearing should be given ko me
At B o B (;—de Fens &

Fhone Wo .

284982



v fy that rthe statements made in tnis Claim for Exemption are true
I urderstand that false statements herein are made subject to thae
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to author ties.

Tate

{Defendant?

I'E2s CLATM 20 BE FIT,ZDh WLlTE THE OFEFICE
OF THE SKERITF OF COLUMBIR COUNTY
Sheriff's OFFice
15 Wagt Maln Street
Eloomshure, PR 17878

FOP278-4600, Zxkb. 140

j]

s

MAJOR EXEMPTICONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

1 23200 gtatutory exemption

2. Eiolez, scnool Docks, sewing machine, uniforms and
copainnent

E Most wagoes and unemplovment compensation

4, Social Security bhenefits

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts

& . Certaln veteran and zrmed forces benefits

7. Jertaln insursncs procecads

g. Zuch other sxemptions as may be provided by law

2584952



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: HKurt Althouse, Esguire
Tdentification No. 25238 Artorneys for Plaintiff

Troeview Corporate Center
Z Meoridiarn Boulevard, Saite 100
: 19810
JUELEY 376 10T FAX

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIAZ
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RESOURCES CCRP., NG L 2007 CV-1467E5

assignee of Wachowia Bank, : - _ - AN
Maticnal Association, . (ﬁidﬁ /},Ci‘ .2;4)“ )
Plazntif# P
VL OTVIL ACTTON - LawW
CREOZRCE DAVID GARRTSON, :
Detendant PACTION TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TG THE SHEELFF:

I, . ore of the sbove-named Defendants, claim 2XMempT 1on

of property from levy or attachment :

! From my perscnal property in my pogsession which hasg beer levied
Lo,
iai I cesire that my 5300 statutory exempbion be:
il set aside in Xind (specify property te be set aside in
kindj
{il}  paid in cash following the sale of the property levied

Aporn: or
ib; I claim the following exemption (specify property and baszis
of exoempuiont:

iz} From my property which i1s in the possession of a third party, T
craim the foliowing exemptions:
=y my  $30C0 stalbutory exemption:___m_ - in cash; In

kind (spocily property) :

ikl Sccial Security kenefits on deposit in the amoaunt of

el other (specity amount and basis for exemption:: .

T request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. HNotice o
“he hearing should be given o me
2t . __{Address &

Phone'No.}

i
[on)
"

Lo
(a3}
o)



I wverify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subiect to the
venalties of 18 Pa. C.2. 4%04 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Jate:

(Defendéﬁt}

TH13 CLATM 10 BE FILED: WTTH THE OFFICE
CF TIx SEZERIFF OF COLUMELA CQUNTY

Sherifi'e Dffice

5 Weat Main Shreet
cmglhars, BA 17878
iRT0:278-4600, Exb. 14C

— s

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $200 statutory exemption

i

2. Eibles, schocl booxs, sewlng machine, uniforms and
e pmaEnT
3. Mosl wages and unemplovieent compergation

4. Social Bcourity benefits

L1

. Certain retiremen: Tunds and acocunts

G . CerTain veTaran and armed forces bensfits

7. Certain insurance proceeaeds

o

. Such obtner exemp:iions as may be provided by law

284367



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
NG . 2007-CV-1675
Judgment Amount : 2388,287 .58
Froperty: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columpia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land =ituare in
che Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penngylvania, bounded and described ac follows, to wit:

2EGINNING at a point which is located one hundred and fifcy
1150 feet west of the wesl line of Park Boulevard and beinc on
the southerly line of West rront street; thence south 0 degrees
A% minutes east 140 L[eat Lo & polnt: thence north 29 degresa 21
minutes east 150 feet te a poinrt on the west side of Park
Boulevard; thence aiong the west side of Park Boulevard, necrth O
degrees 39 minutes west 35S0 feet to a point which 1is toe
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
lefrt having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; therce along
saiq line of West Front Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west
100 feet to & point which is the place of Beginning.

1

ZEING  LOTS NDS. 76ooand 77 in Section B of Park Place
Village Addition to the Borough of Berwick and contalining
20,253.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

RZING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Carrigsen and
Diane L. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 19%1 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et seq.,
granted and conveyed unto Gecrge David Garrison.

NTER AN SURSLOT (e} all restrictions, conditions,
casements, and reservaticns contained in pricr deeds in  the

cnan of title.

T(: BE SCLD AS THE PROPERTY CF GEORGE DAVID GARRISON

Ze4962



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No. 2007-CV-1675
Judgrent Amount: $388,287.58
Froperty: 151s W. Front Street, Borcugh of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate ir
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbkia and State of
rennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one hundred ang fTifty

50} feet west of thne west line of Park Boulevard and being on
the southerly line of West Zront Street; thence soutrh 0 degrees
32 minutes easi 140 feef To = polnc; thence north 89 degrees 21
minutes east 350 feet o a4 point on the west side  of Park
Boulevard; thence aleong the west side of pPark Boulevard, norih 0
degrees 39 wminutes west 90 feet to a peint which is  the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing arocund this curve to toe
reft having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
nald line of West Fronl Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes wesgt
100 feet to a point which is the place of Beginning.

S ING LOTS NOS. Y6 and 77 in Section B of Park FPlace
Village Addition 1o the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Gecrge David QGarrison and
Ziane L. Garrison, by ctheir deed dated Februvary 11, 25%1 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 4e7, Page 1010, et sedq. ,
granted and conveyed unte Gecrge David Garrison.

JNDEE AN SUBIEC i) all restrictions, conditicons,
cagsemsnts, and reservatlcons contained in pricor deeds in  the
chair of title.

TC BFE SCLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GECRGE DAVID GARRISON

[
(]
iy
Lo
I
bl



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
NG, 2007-CvV-1875
Judgment Amount : S2388,287.58
Froperty: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Srate of
Pennsylivania, bounded and descriped as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a poirt which is located one hundred and tifoy
(150) feet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
the scutrerly line of West Front Street; thence aouth 0 degreeas
3% mirutes east 140 feer to a peint; thernce nerth 89 degrees 21
mLiniules oass 50 feet to a point on the west gide of Park
Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north 0
degrees 39 wminutes west 90 feet to a peint  which 1s thne
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to - he
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
gaid line of West Front Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes wes-
00 feet to a peint which 1s the place of Beginning.

LEING L0Ts WNCZ. V& and 77 in Section B of Park Place
Viliage Addition to the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BLING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garriscn and
Diane Z. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 199. and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et seq
granted and conveyed untoe Gecrge David Garrison.

UNEFRR AND SUBJECT Lo all restrclions, conditions,
easenents, and reservatiions contained in prior deeds 1in the

Chzin of titlo.

TO BE SCLD AS THE PROPERTY OF (ECRGE DAVID GARRISON

284962



LEGAL DESCRIPTICN
No. 2007-CV-1675
Judgmenrt Amouant : S388,287.58
Property: 1918 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,

fal

Coiumblia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land sgituate *n
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State o
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one nundred and fifty
(1501 feet wear of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
tre southerly lline of West Front Street; thence south 0 degrees
3% winutes east 140 feef te a point; thence north 89 degress 21
minutes east 150 feet ©to a point on the west side of FPBark
Bouievard; thence along the west gide of Park Boulevard, north o
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence concinuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
point on the scutheriy line of West Front Street: thence along
satd line of West Front Streec south 89 degrees 21 winutes west
100 feet Lo a pcocinl which is the place of Beginning.

BETING  LOTS NO5. 76 and 77 _-n Section B of Park FPlace
Vii:.age Addition to the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garviscon and
Diane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 199 and
recorded n Columbia County Receord Book 467, Page 1010, et seqg.,

granted and cornveyed unto George David Garrison.
UNDI= AND SUBJILCT 1o all restrictions, conditions,
casements, and reservations contained in prior deeds 1in  the

chain of -itle.

TO BE SCLD AS THE PROFERTY OF GHEORGE DAVID GARRISON



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No. 2007-CV-1675
Judgment Amount : S388,287.58
Property: L8918 W. rront Street, Borough of Rerwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which 1s located one hurdred and fifty
{150) Teet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and Delng  on
y lire of West Front Street; thence south 0 degrees
3 owinutos east 140 fect to & point; Lhence north 89 degrees 23
minuces east 150 [eet to a point on the west side of Park
Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north o
degrees 32 minutes west 90 feet to a point which is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
lefr having a radius of 50 feet and a lenoth of 78.54 feet to a
point or the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
said line <f WestL Front Street gouth 89 degrees 21 mirutes west
100 feet te a point which is the place of Begirnning.

tne souther’

BE_NG  LOTS NG, 76 and 77 in Section B of Park Place
Village Addition to the Beorough of BRerwick and containing
20,463.5 gguare feel, the same being more or leszg.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Clane k. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1391 and
recorded ir Columbia Counrty Record Book 467, Fage 101C, et seq.,
crarted and conveved untoe George David Garrison.

CNLIE AND SUBJECT to ail restricliions, condizions,
cagements, and reservations contalned in prior deeds in  the

criain of title.

TS BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY COF GEQRGE DAVID GARRISON



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No. Z007-CV-1675%
Judgment Amount: $388,287.58
Froperty: 1918 W. FronL Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and descriped as ftollows, to wit:

BEGINNING &t a point whickh 15 located one hundred and ittty
! Zeet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
tne southerly line of West Front Street; thence scuth 0 degrees
2 ominutes east 140 [esf to a polnt; thence north 89 degrees 21
minuces east 1650 feet to a point on the west sgide of Park
Bou.evard; thence along the west gside of Park Boulevard, north 0
degrees 3% minutes west 90 feet to a point which 1is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to a
polnt on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
said line of Wesl Front Street gouth 8% degrees 21 minutes west

100 feet to a point which is the place of Beginning.

[
‘,_.‘

BEING L0TS NCs. 76 and 77 1in Section B of DPark 2lace
Village Addition to the Borough o¢f Berwick ana contalning
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Ulane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 198%L and

recorded in Celumbia County Hecord Book 467, Page 1010, et seq.,
granted and conveyed unto George David Carrison.

ANDER AN SRS L o all restriclions, conditions,
fagemnents, and rescrvaticns contained in prieor deeds in  the

chazn of title.,

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY CF CEORGE DAVID (GRARRISON
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BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

Y Kurt Althouse, Esquire

Taentification No. 36732 Attorneys for Plainuiff
Treeview Jorporale Center

2 Meridian Boulovard, Suite o0

i
WYomissing, BA O L9610
PRI0Y 372-8377/0610) 3776 2105 FRY
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATRS RESCURCES CORE., (NGO, 2007 -0V-1e75
gdss_gnee 2L Wachovia Rank,

. . . : - . P e T
Mztilonal Association, . _7{(’2: 7*L Z‘) ’72:-)&
Flair: it c e

WL CIVIL ACTIOWN - LAW

TROCRGE DAVID GARRISON, :
Lefendant :ATTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[
>

First National Bank of Berwick
11l W, Front Street

Asrwick, PA 18603

The real estale located ac 1918 W. Front Street, Berwicik, Borocugh
ot EBerwick, Columzia County, PA, on which vyou have an interest by

virtus of a Sudament, 15 scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

, o , 2008 at M. in the Cffice
of the JZkeriff, Columbia County, 17 Floor, 35 West Main Srreet,
Elo : Fernsylvanria to enforce the Court's Judgment in the amount:

.58 against Ceorge David Garrisorn.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PBFREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

o prevert thls Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1 The sale wili be canceled 1f vou pav te the Sheriff's
sifice Tthe awount of the -udgment plus interest, late charges, all
costas and reasonablce attorneyvs' feeg due. To find out how much you
must pav you way call: Kurt Althouse, Esguire at (610) 374-8377.

2. ¥You way be aple to stop the sale by filing a petizZion
agking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the -“udgment was
Jmproperly entered. You may alse ask the Court o postpone the sale

for cood cause.

You may alss be able o stop the sale through other jagal



vou mav need an athtorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
ntact one, the more chance vou will have of stopping the sale. (See
tice of page three con how to obtaln an attorneyd .

oQ
o

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Tt the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be
s0id to thne highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling
the Columbpla County Sheriff's Ctfice at (570} 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
‘f the pid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

g The sa:e w1l Do completed only 1if the buyer pavs the
Sheritf Lhe full awcunt dis in Lhe sale. To find out 1f this has
nappencd, vou mav call the Columbpia County Sheriff's Office at (570}

389 5624,

q. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for the property. A& schedule of distribution of the money bid for the
sraperty will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the
szle. This schedule will state whoe will be receiving that money. The
lwhy 111 be paid out In accordance with this  schedule unless

-2
9]

T ions (reasons why the proposed distripution is wrong) are IZileco
wiTn  Lihe Sheriff wilhin ten (10)] days after the posting of the
Schedule of Digstribution.

Fa

5. You may a_zo have othner rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your property back, if vou act immediately after the sale.

YOI SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NCT
HAVE & LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO ©OR TELEPHONE THE OUIICE
LLISTED 3IZT.OW 1O FIND OUT WHKRE ¥YOU AN GRET LEGAL HELP.

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 57 Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phod 784-8760

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

v K s

Kurs Al:house,yEsquire
Altornevs Tor Plaintiff

2849672



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
N 2007-CV-1675
Judgment Amount :  3388,287.58
Property: 1518 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Calumkia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylwvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point which is located one hundred and tifcy
(250} feet west of the west Iine of Park Boulevard and being on
the soutrerly line of West Front Street; thence south 0 degrees
3P nmirutos east 140 feet o a point; thence north 39 degress 21
minules  east 150 feet to a polint on the west side of EBark
Boulevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north o
degrees 39 winutes west 30 feet to a point which is the
beglnning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve ro the
left having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.54 feet to &
point on the scutherily line of West Front Street; thence arong
f2ld _ine of Wes: Front Streec scuth 89 degrees 21 minutes west
100 feet o & point which is the place of Beginning.

SBING LUTs NO5. T8 and 77 in Section B of Park Elace
Village Addition to the Borough of Berwick and contalining
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Diane E. Garrvison, by their deed dated February 11, 1921 and
recorded in Columbila County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et seqg.,
granted and ceonveyed unto Cecrge David Garrison.

UNIER ML sSunJoog Lo all restrictions, condicions,
easements, and rezervations contained in prior deeds in  the

chain of title.

TO BE SCLD AS THE 2PROPERTY OF GECRGE DAVID GARRISON

1
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BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

By  Kurt Althouse, Esguire

ldencificat:on No. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate (enter

2 Mer—dian 3oulevard, Suite 100

Wyomissing, PR 19630

T
-850 16100 3V8-3

7

3 105 FAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

aszignee ot Wachovia Bank,

Mat.ional Aszsociation,

STATES EESOUECES COER., . 2007 -0V 1675
Flaintisit : '

007 ED AR

VE (CIVIL ACIION - T.AW

JEQORGE DAVID CARRISCHN, :
Defendant :ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Federal MNational Mortgage agsociation
{Fannie Mae]

1900 Market Street, Suite 800

Philadelphia, PA 19103

The real estate located at 1918 W. Front Street, Berwick, Borougsh
of Berwick, Columbia County, 24, on which vou have an interest by

virtue of a Zudgment, iz scheduled to ke scold at Sheriff's Sale on
_ . o . 2038 at o M. i the Cffice
o the Sheriff, Columbia Zounty, 17 Floor, 35 West Mairn Street,

Bloomsiury, Pennsylvania to enforce the Court's Judgment in the amournt
of $388,287.58 agalnst George David Garriscn.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS* RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent thig Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

T The sale will be canceled if veu pay to the Sheriff's
Office the zmount. of the judoment plus interest, late charges, all
costs and reasonable attorneys' feess due. To find our how much vou
mist pay vou may call: Kurt Althouse, Esquire at {(610) 374-83177.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may alsc ask the Court to postpons the szale

for good cause.

N You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedlnas.

2845962



You may need arn attorney £o asgert your rights. The sconsr you
corntact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
notice of page three on how to obtain an attorney) .

YCOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Tt the Sheriff's Saie 1s not stopped, vour property will be
gold Lo the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling
Lhe Corumbia County Sheriff's Office at (570) 38%-3622.

4. You may be acle to petition the Court to set aside the sals
if the bid price was grosgsly inacequate compared to the value of vour
Croperty.

3. Tne sale wiil be completed only 1f the buyer pays tiae
Sheriff the fuil amcunt due 1in the sale. To find oul. 1f this has
' nomay call cthe Columbliz County Sheviff's COffice at (570

4. You may be entitled to a ghare of the money which was paid
or the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for the
property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30) davs of the
sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
meney  wi il be pald our in  acoordance with this  =chedule unless
: stions (reasons wny the proopssed distribution is wrong! are filed

the Sheriff within ten {107 davs after the posting of =<he
Toredole of Disbribation.

5. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wavs of
getting vour property back, 1f you ac. immediately after thne sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. T YOU Do KGT
EAVE A LAWYER OR {ANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND CUT WHEERE YOU CAN GE1T LEGAI. HELPE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Streez, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1570) YEA-87a0

BINGAMAN, HEZZ, O

Kurt Al house Esguire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BLENTZ & BELL, E.{C.

284962



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
NG . 2007-CV-167k5
Judgment Amount: $388,287.58
Property: 1218 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Rorough of Berwick, County  of  Columkia and  State  oof
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING at a polnt which ig located one hundred and fifey
150 feen west of the west line of Park Goulevard and being or
the scutnerly line of West Front Street; thence south o degrees
Y mirvutes east 140 fest toe a point; thence north 89 degreeg 21
minutes east 150 Zeet ©o a point on the west side of Park
Boulevard; thence along the wesrt side of Park Boulevard, north 0
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point which 1is the
beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to Lhe
teft having a radius of 50 feet and a length of 78.%54 feet to a
point on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along
said line <f Wegt Front Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west
100 Zeest te a point which is the place of Beginning.

BE LNG Ol's NOE. 76 and 77 in Section B cf Park Place
Viiiage Addition to the Borough of Berwick and contzaining
20.4563.5 gguare feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garriscn and
Diare E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1297 and
recorded 1n Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, er sgea.,
granted and conveyed untc George David Garrison.

UNDER AN SUBJECT to all reaztrictions, condit ions,

eagsements, and reservations contained in prior deeds in  the
chain of title.

TO BE SCLD AS THE PROPERTY OF GECRGE DAVID GARRISON



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.
By: Wurt Althouse, Esgguire
rdentification No. 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Center
Z Meridian Boulsvard, Sulbte 100¢
Wyomissing, FA 19610
P510) 34 BITT/IALCY 3746-310% FAX
IN THE COURT COF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STATES RESZCURCES CORP., NO. Z0C0T7-W-1475
azsignee of Wachovia Bank, - . I -

o . e i Y
- T Lo SRR L PR - -
lat.ional Association, Vs /F é;.éi) b;{_/)LD

Flaintiff

—
[

VS . (OIVIL ACTION - LAW

GEOEZEE DAV_D GARRILCH, :
Ne:tendant {ACTTION IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TC: Jami Lea Albertson
87 Valley Road
Berwick, PA 184803

The real estate looated at 1918 W. Frono Street, Berwick, Borough
of Berwick, Columsia County, PA, on which you have an interest by
virtue of a Sudgwent, iz scheduied to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
L ., 2008 at o M. in the 0Office
ol fhe  Sheriff, Ceolilumbia County, 17 Floor, 25 Wes:t Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania to enforce the Court's Judgment in the amount
of $388,287.58 against George David Garrison.

o

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take Zmmediate action:

J The saie will be canceled 1if vyou pay to the Sheriff's
Office the amcount o<f the judgment plus interest, late charges, all
cests and reasonable attornevs' fees due. To find out how much wvou

must pay you may caxzl: Kurt Zlthouse, Esguire at (610) 374-8377.

2. You may be able o stop the sale by filing a petition
asxing the Court to strike ov open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc

for good cause.

3. You may also be able te stop the sale through other legal
procesedings .

224962



¥You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The socner you
contact one, the wmore chance vou will have of stopping the sale. (Sse
notice ¢f page three on how to obtain an attorney) .

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

. If the Sherili's Sale 12 not siopped, yvour property will be
2old to the nighest bidder.  You may find cut the bid price by caliing

the Columizla County Sheviff's Office at (5707 389-T622.

Z. You may be able to pestition the Court to zet aside the sale
it the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
proosrty.

3. The sale will be completed only 1if the buyer pavs the
Sheriff the full amocunt dus in the sale. T find out 1f this has
nappened,  you may ca.l the Columbilia County Sheriff's Office at (L7703
389-3622.

4. Yoeu omay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for the property. A schedule of distributicon of the meney bid for the
property will be filed by the Sheriff within thkirty {30} days of the
sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
meney  will be pald out  in  accordance with this schedule unless
exceptlions (reasons why the propcsed distribution ig wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
Sobhedule of Digtribution.

G You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
gertting your property back, 1f you act immediately after the zale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT CONCE. IF YOUJ DC MNOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OPFKFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

gal Services
Street, Bloomsburyg, PR 17815
(57070 T84-8760

Svs \1 e } ATird Les
1565 E. 5"

BINGAMAN, HESS, BLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

Kurt Althouse, HEsquire
Atzorneys for Plaintiff

284962



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No.  Z2007-CV-1675
dJudgment Amount: $388,287.58
Property: 1218 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land gituate in
the Horough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Fennsylvania, bounded and described asg follows, to witb:

BEGINNING at a point which 1s located one hundred and fifgy

(150} feen west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
the scutherly line of WestL Front Street; thence south 0 degrees
39 o mimates esast 1418 feet to a point; thence north 8% degrees 21

mtrnutes east 130 feet to oa oint on the west side of FPFark

Boulevard; thence aiong the west side of Park Boulewvard, north O
degrees 3% minutes west 90 feet to a point which is  Lhe

beginning of a curve; thence continuing around this curve to the
left having a radius of %0 feet and a length of 78.54 feer to a
polnt on the southerly line of West Front Street; thence along

sald line c<f West Front Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west
100 [eet to a peint which is the place of Beginning.

13

SEING TOTs Nos. 7¢ and 77 in Section B of Park Place
Village Addition to the Borough of Berwick and containing
20,463 .5 gguare feet, the same being more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Diane E. Garrison, by their deed dated February 11, 1991 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et sed.,

granted ard conveved unto George David Garrison.
UNDEE BND SUBJIBCT Lo all restrictions, conditions,
casements, and reservations contained in pricr deeds in  the

chain of Title.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PRCOPERTY OF GECREGE DAVID GARRISON



BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

v Kurt Al-house, Faguire

Idenvification Mo, 35238 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Treeview Corporate Conter

z Ner;dtan Boulevar:sd, Suite 100

Woonlissivg, PA LSE1C
(LD 27A-B37T7/ {610 76 3100 FAX
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

SCURCZCES CORP., JNO. 2007-CV-1675%
of Wacnowvia Bank, :
dmsoclation, : //) 6 /{'tf 2:) 2 JAL
__'c'.].a]]t.-iff H J -
Wi SCOTVIL ACTLION - AW

GEORGE DAVID CARRISCN, :
Defendant fACTICON IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S8 SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T Domestic Relations Office
ObL Tolumplia County
P.G. Rox 380
Bloomskburg, PA 1L

-

814

The rea’ estabe located at 1%18 W. Front Street, Berwick, Borvough
ni 0 Berwlick, Columbia Councy, 24, on which you have an interest by

vircue of a judgment, i2 scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale o

; _ -, 2008 a- L M. in the 0Office
wf the &nerifl, Columbia County, 17 Floor, 3% West Main Streoct,
B_comsburg, Pennsylvania tc enforce the Court's Judgment irn the amount
of $283,2687 .58 againset Gecrge Lawvid Garrison.

NOTICE OF LIENHOLDERS' RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Looprevenl this Sherifif's Sale you must take immediate actlion:

1. The sale will be canceled 1f you pay to the Sheriff'a
Office the amount of the juadgment plus interest, late chargeg, all
and reasonable attorneys' teeg due. To find out how —uch vou

»omay call: Kurt Althouse, Fsguire at {81G) 374 8377,

fray

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a peultion
asxing the Court toe stvixke or oven the judgment, 1f the Jjudgment was
improperly entered. You may «iso ask the Court to postpone the sale
Lo gastnl o Calger,

T

R You may alzo 3w oablie To stop the sale through other logal
oroceadings.,

o]
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Tou may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner Yol
[

contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
notzce of page three on how toc cbtain an attornev:) .

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TC SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

It “he Snerifi's Sale iz not stopped, your property wiil be
zola fo vhe highest bidder. You may find cut the bid price by calling
tho Colavkbia Tounty Sherifif's Office at (570) 389-5522.

You may be able to peuition the Court to set aside the zale

2.
te pid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of your

if Lk

DTy

T

E The sale w:’l be completed only 1f the buyer pavs the
Sherifl the full amcunl due in the sale. To find ou:t 1f this has
bhappensd, vou may call bhe Coluwbia County Sheriff's CLfice at (570)

ARG -Hakl.

4. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for the property. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for Lhe
property will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} davs of the

sate. This scheduls will sztale whoe will be receliving that money. The
monaey will o bhe pald cut in aceordance with this  schedule unless
mxoorTions  lreascns why the proposed distribution is wrong! are filed
witi:  the Sheriff withirnr ten (10) days after the pesting of the

screduls of Tistribution.
5. You may a’go have other rights and defenses, or ways o
gettirng vour property back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

'O SHOULD TAXKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I7 YOU IS NOT
LAV A TAWYER OR  CANNOT AFSORD ONE, GO TG OR TELEPHCONE TEE OWEICE
LISTES BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOI CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 3" 3iLrest, Blocomsburg, PA 17815
(5701 TE84-8760

BINGAMAN, HESS, COBLENTZ & BELL, P.C.

I
Kurs %lthouse,yﬁsqulre
Allorneys for Piaintiff

284962



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
No. 2007-CV-1675
Judament Amount: $388,287.58
Property: 1318 W. Front Street, Borough of Berwilck,
Columkia County, PA

ALL THAT CERTATN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fellows, to wit:

BRGINNING at z point which is located one hundred and fifry

(1501 Teet west of the west line of Park Boulevard and being on
Crre sculherly Zire of West Front Street: thence aouth 0 degrees
fYominutes east 140 feet Lo a polnt; thence northk 89 degrees 21

Tinutes east 150 feet to a point on the west side of Park
Bculevard; thence along the west side of Park Boulevard, north 0
degrees 39 minutes west 90 feet to a point  which 1s the
beginning of a curve: thence continuing around this curve to Lhe
left having a radius of 5¢ feet and a length of 78.54 feet Lo a
polint on the southerly line of West ¥ront Street; thence aleng
zald line of West Fron:t Street south 89 degrees 21 minutes west
1348 feet ©o @ point which is the nlace of Beginning.

B=ING  LOTE NOS. 76 and 77 in Section B of Park Pluce
Village »Radition te the Borough of Berwick and containina
20,463.5 square feet, the same being more or less.

B=ZING THE SAME PREMISES which George David Garrison and
Diane E. Garrisgon, by their deed dated February 11, 1%9! and
recorded in Columbis County Record Book 467, Page 1010, et sed.,
granted and conveyed unto Ceorge David Garrison.

UNDEE AN SUBIECT ! all restricocions, conditions,
essements,  and reservations contained in prior deeds in  the

chain of thle.

TG BE SOLDD AS THE PROPERTY OF GEORGE DAVID GARRISCN
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